

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 5440/2010(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in WP (C)  
No. 2948/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S COAL INDIA LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK FUELS(P) LTD.TR.DIR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior Advocate has been  
instructed to appear in this matter on behalf of the sole  
respondent.Learned Advocate-on-record, Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,  
undertakes to file his vakalatnama within 12.4.2010 on  
behalf of the sole respondent.In the meantime, the Jharkhand High Court is directed  
to make available copies of Judgment dated 7.1.2010  
passed in LPA No.484 of 2009, if possible within  
7.4.2010, to the parties, who have already applied for  
the same.

List this matter on 12.4.2010, as notified.

Till then, the parties are directed to maintain  
contd..

- 2 -

status quo in respect of the order in question. The  
Registry is directed to inform the Jharkhand High Court  
of this order forthwith.(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master