

>ITEM NO.2
(mentioned)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 5440/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in WP No.2948/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK FUELS(P) LTD.TR.DIR. Respondent(s)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5452 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5459 of 2010
[With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]
(for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C)No.11343/10
(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention(IA3) and
permission to file addl. documents)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11311/10
SLP(C)No.11307/10
[[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on
record
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report]]
(for final disposal)

SLP(C)No.11349/10
[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T.and permission to file
addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T.of Annexues and
office report]
[for final disposal]

Contd..2/-

-2-SLP.....CC 5440/10 etc.etc.

Date: 20/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters be adjourned till Thursday (22nd July, 2010), with liberty to the petitioners to file a copy of the charge-sheet, which has been filed in the meantime.

The matter may retain its position.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master